Government of Himachal Pradesh Revenue Department.

No. Rev-A(B)10-1/78-II

Dated Shimla-2 the,

19-08-2017

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that Sh. Bhuvneshwar Kumar, Tehsildar, Khundian, District Kangra shall retire from Government service on 31-08-2017 after attaining the age of superannuation

BY ORDER,

(TARUN SHRIDHAR)

Addl. Chief Secretary-cum-F.C. (Rev) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst No.: Rev-A(B)10-1/78-II

Dated Shimla-2 the,

G -08-2017

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Accountant General (A&E), HP Shimla-3.

- The Divisional Commissioners, Shimla, Mandi and Kangra at Dharamshala (HP).
- 3. The Settlement Officer, Shimla and Kangra at Dharamshala (HP).
- 4. The Director, Land Records / Consolidation of Holdings, HP, Shimla-9
- 5. The Director, Revenue Training Institute, Jogindernagar, District Mandi.
- 6. All the Deputy Commissioners, in Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. The SIO-cum-Technical Director, NIC, H.P. Sectt. Shimla-2 for hosting the same in the website of Revenue Deptt.
- 8. The concerned Officer.

9. Guard File.

(Devi Ram)

Dem los

Deputy Secretary (Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Ph. No. 2626450